

GreetEat Corporation

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 880 Reno, NV 89501

236-471-6618

<https://www.greeteat.com>

investors@GreetEat.com

Quarterly Report

For the period ending June 30, 2026 (the “Reporting Period”)

Outstanding Shares

The number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:

219,387,914 as of June 30, 2026 *(Current Reporting Period Date or More Recent Date)*

219,387,914 as of December 31, 2025 *(Most Recent Completed Fiscal Year End)*

Shell Status

Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933, Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 15c2-11 of the Exchange Act of 1934):

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

Indicate by check mark whether the company’s shell status has changed since the previous reporting period:

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

Change in Control

Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control¹⁴ of the company has occurred during this reporting period:

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

¹⁴ “Change in Control” shall mean any events resulting in:

- (i) Any “person” (as such term is used in Sections 13(d) and 14(d) of the Exchange Act) becoming the “beneficial owner” (as defined in Rule 13d-3 of the Exchange Act), directly or indirectly, of securities of the Company representing fifty percent (50%) or more of the total voting power represented by the Company’s then outstanding voting securities;
- (ii) The consummation of the sale or disposition by the Company of all or substantially all of the Company’s assets;
- (iii) A change in the composition of the Board occurring within a two (2)-year period, as a result of which fewer than a majority of the directors are directors immediately prior to such change; or
- (iv) The consummation of a merger or consolidation of the Company with any other corporation, other than a merger or consolidation which would result in the voting securities of the Company outstanding immediately prior thereto continuing to represent (either by remaining outstanding or by being converted into voting securities of the surviving entity or its parent) at least fifty percent (50%) of the total voting power represented by the voting securities of the Company or such surviving entity or its parent outstanding immediately after such merger or consolidation.

1) Name and address(es) of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

In answering this item, provide the current name of the issuer and names used by predecessor entities, along with the dates of the name changes.

GreetEat Corporation – Since January 6, 2025

National Asset Recovery Corporation, formerly known as Nasus Consulting, Inc. is a Nevada corporation incorporated in February 2009 and the successor by merger to a Massachusetts corporation incorporated on August 1, 2000.

Nasus Consulting, Inc. was incorporated in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on August 1, 2000. On March 5, 2009, and completed a statutory merger (solely for the purpose of redomicile) with a Nevada corporation by the same name.

Current State and Date of Incorporation or Registration: Nevada - February 2009

Standing in this jurisdiction: (e.g. active, default, inactive): Active

Prior Incorporation Information for the issuer and any predecessors during the past five years:

See above

Describe any trading suspension or halt orders issued by the SEC or FINRA concerning the issuer or its predecessors since inception:

None

List any stock split, dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

On June 8, 2023, the Company executed a merger agreement with GreetEat LLC ("GreetEat"), a privately held company. The merger and name change were approved by FINRA in the first quarter of 2025.

On June 26, 2025, the Company acquired all of the assets of WallStreetStats.io., for 1,000,000 shares of common stock. Wall Street Stats combines AI and machine learning to analyze social sentiment, market trends, and trading signals in real-time.

Address of the issuer's principal executive office:

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 880 Reno Nevada, 89501

Address of the issuer's principal place of business:

☒ *Check if principal executive office and principal place of business are the same address:*

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 880 Reno Nevada, 89501

Has the issuer or any of its predecessors been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five years?

No: ☒ Yes: ☐ If Yes, provide additional details below:

2) Security Information

Transfer Agent

Name: ClearTrust
Phone: (813) 235-4490
Email: inbox@ClearTrustTransfer.com
Address: 16540 Pointe Village Drive, Suite 205, Lutz, Florida 33558

Publicly Quoted or Traded Securities:

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its publicly quoted or traded equity securities. Use the fields below to provide the information, as applicable, for all outstanding classes of securities that are publicly traded/quoted.

Trading symbol:	<u>GEAT</u>	
Exact title and class of securities outstanding:	<u>Common</u>	
CUSIP:	<u>63253U105</u>	
Par or stated value:	<u>\$0.001</u>	
Total shares authorized:	<u>295,000,000</u>	<u>as of date: June 30, 2026</u>
Total shares outstanding:	<u>219,387,914</u>	<u>as of date: June 30, 2026</u>
Total number of shareholders of record:	<u>54</u>	<u>as of date: June 30, 2026</u>

Please provide the above-referenced information for all other publicly quoted or traded securities of the issuer.

Other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities that do not have a trading symbol:

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities (e.g., preferred shares that do not have a trading symbol). Use the fields below to provide the information, as applicable, for all other authorized or outstanding equity securities.

Exact title and class of the security:	<u>Series B Preferred</u>	
Par or stated value:	<u>\$0.001</u>	
Total shares authorized:	<u>5,000,000</u>	<u>as of date: June 30, 2026</u>
Total shares outstanding:	<u>5,000,000</u>	<u>as of date: June 30, 2026</u>
Total number of shareholders of record:	<u>1</u>	<u>as of date: June 30, 2026</u>

Please provide the above-referenced information for all other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities.

Voting rights, no dividends, and no preemptive rights

Security Description:

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the material rights and privileges of the securities issued by the company. Please provide the below information for each class of the company's equity securities, as applicable:

1. For common equity, describe any dividend, voting and preemption rights.

Holders of common stock are entitled to one vote per share on matters submitted to stockholders and may be entitled to receive dividends when and if declared by the Board of Directors from funds legally available therefor. Holders of common stock have no preemptive rights.

2. For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights as well as redemption or sinking fund provisions.

The Series B Preferred Stock has a par value of \$0.001 with 5,000,000 shares authorized by the corporation. The Series B Preferred stock shall have the same powers, designation, preferences and relative participating, optional and other special rights, and the qualifications, limitations, and restrictions as the Common Stock except that the holder of each share of Series B Preferred Stock shall have the right to forty-one (41) votes for each share of Series B.

3. Describe any other material rights of common or preferred stockholders.

None

4. Describe any material modifications to rights of holders of the company's securities that have occurred over the reporting period covered by this report.

None

3) Issuance History

*The goal of this section is to provide disclosure with respect to each event that resulted in any changes to the total shares outstanding of any class of the issuer's securities **in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent interim period.***

Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares, or any other securities or options to acquire such securities, issued for services. Using the tabular format below, please describe these events.

A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares for the two most recently completed fiscal years and any subsequent period.

Indicate by check mark whether there were any changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two completed fiscal years:

No: ☐ Yes: ☒ (If yes, you must complete the table below)

Shares Outstanding <u>Opening Balance:</u> Date <u>December 31, 2023</u> Common: <u>153,562,914</u> Preferred: <u>5,000,000</u>			*Right-click the rows below and select "Insert" to add rows as needed.						
Date of Transaction	Transaction type (e.g., new issuance, cancellation, shares returned to treasury)	Number of Shares Issued (or cancelled)	Class of Securities	Value of shares issued (\$/per share) at Issuance	Were the shares issued at a discount to market price at the time of issuance? (Yes/No)	Individual/ Entity Shares were issued to. ***You must disclose the control person(s) for any entities listed.	Reason for share issuance (e.g. for cash or debt conversion) -OR- Nature of Services Provided	Restricted or Unrestricted as of this filing.	Exemption or Registration Type.
<u>9/24/2024</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>250,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.02</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Shrima Patel</u>	<u>Social Media Marketing</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>9/24/2024</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>500,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.02</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Epicenter Group Limited - Mon Naibood</u>	<u>Consulting</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>11/06/2024</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>5,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Gurlion Investments Ltd - Kanwarsher Randhawa</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
<u>11/27/2024</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>5,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Anay Patel</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
<u>11/27/2024</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>3,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Mayur Patel</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
<u>12/06/2024</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>2,750,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Rickveer Brar</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
<u>12/06/2024</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>1,125,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Gurjit Nijjer</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
<u>1/06/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>2,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>Yes</u>	<u>JITINDER PARMAR</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
<u>2/05/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>600,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>Yes</u>	<u>KALVIR GILL</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
<u>3/05/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>8,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>0.021</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>KENNETH SHIMOKURA</u>	<u>Merger Agreement</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>3/05/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>8,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>0.021</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>VICTOR SIMA</u>	<u>Merger Agreement</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>3/05/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>3,200,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>0.021</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>AKASH PATEL</u>	<u>Merger Agreement</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>3/05/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>500,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>0.021</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>NIRAJ PATEL</u>	<u>Merger Agreement</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>3/05/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>300,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>0.021</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>ANNIE LEE</u>	<u>Merger Agreement</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>3/05/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>6,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>0.021</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>STEPHEN LASKERO</u>	<u>Merger Agreement</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
<u>3/19/2025</u>	<u>New Issuance</u>	<u>3,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>Yes</u>	<u>MIDDLEMEN VENTURES</u>	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>

						LTD. - Sandra Georgeson			
4/4/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	2,000,000	<u>Common</u>	0.005	<u>Yes</u>	Steven Cho	<u>Debt conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
6/25/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	1,000,000	<u>Common</u>	0.1275	<u>No</u>	Victory Applications LLC - Victor Sima	<u>Asset Acquisition</u>	<u>Restricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
7/08/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	3,000,000	<u>Common</u>	0.005	<u>Yes</u>	MIDDLEMEN VENTURES LIMITED - Sandra Georgeson	<u>Debt conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
7/23/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	2,400,000	<u>Common</u>	0.005	<u>Yes</u>	Gursher Singh Randhawa	<u>Debt conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
7/24/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	600,000	<u>Common</u>	0.005	<u>Yes</u>	Parteek Singh	<u>Debt conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
7/28/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	3,000,000	<u>Common</u>	0.02	<u>Yes</u>	Epicenter Group Limited - Mon Naibood	<u>Debt conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
8/11/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	600,000	<u>Common</u>	0.005	<u>Yes</u>	Sangha Ventures, LLC - Amitpaul Sangha	<u>Debt conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 144</u>
10/22/2025	<u>New Issuance</u>	5,000,000	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.005</u>	<u>No</u>	Gurlion Investments Ltd - Kanwarsher Randhawa	<u>Conversion</u>	<u>Unrestricted</u>	<u>Rule 4A1</u>
Shares Outstanding on Date of This Report:									
<u>Ending Balance:</u>									
Date <u>June 30, 2026</u>									
Common: <u>219,387,914</u>									
Preferred: <u>5,000,000</u>									

Example: A company with a fiscal year end of December 31st 2024, in addressing this item for its Annual Report, would include any events that resulted in changes to any class of its outstanding shares from the period beginning on January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2024 pursuant to the tabular format above.

Any additional material details, including footnotes to the table are below:

B. Convertible Debt

The following is a complete list of the Company's Convertible Debt which includes all promissory notes, convertible notes, convertible debentures, or any other debt instruments convertible into a class of the issuer's equity securities. The table includes all issued or outstanding convertible debt at any time during the last complete fiscal year and any interim period between the last fiscal year end and the date of this Certification.

☐ Check this box to confirm the Company had no Convertible Debt issued or outstanding at any point during this period.

Date of Note Issuance	Principal Amount at Issuance (\$)	Outstanding Balance (\$) (include accrued interest)	Maturity Date	Conversion Terms (e.g., pricing mechanism for determining conversion of instrument to shares)	# Shares Converted to Date	# of Potential Shares to be Issued Upon Conversion ²⁵	Name of Noteholder (entities must have individual with voting / investment control disclosed).	Reason for Issuance (e.g., Loan, Services, etc.)
9/21/2019	\$200,000	\$109,529	9/20/2024	\$0.005 per share	36,075,000	21,905,710	Gurlion Investments Ltd./ Kanwarsher Randhawa	Loan
3/23/2023	\$50,000	\$0	3/18/2028	\$0.02 per share	3,000,000	0	Brian Sekhon	Loan
11/17/2023	\$10,000	\$12,623	3/18/2028	\$0.0275 per share	0	459,004	13963802 Canada Inc – Jerome Benedict	Loan
1/4/2024	\$15,000	\$18,737	3/18/2028	\$0.0275 per share	0	681,333	Brandon Wong	Loan
4/11/2024	\$3,500	\$4,443	4/11/2025	\$0.02 per share	0	221,660	Akash Patel	Loan
5/24/2024	\$4,660	\$5,834	5/24/2025	\$0.02 per share	0	291,678	Akash Patel	Loan
7/12/2024	\$2,000	\$2,471	7/12/2025	\$0.02 per share	0	123,573	Akash Patel	Loan
8/20/2024	\$4,313.75	\$5,275	8/20/2029	\$0.02 per share	0	263,765	Abhoy Patel	Loan
8/28/2024	\$3,572.74	\$4,360	8/28/2029	\$0.02 per share	0	217,983	Palwinder Bisla	Loan
9/4/2024	\$3,625.55	\$4,416	9/4/2029	\$0.02 per share	0	220,791	Akash Patel	Loan
11/15/2024	\$1,371.89	\$1,615	11/15/2027	\$0.02 per share	0	80,727	Akash Patel	Loan
12/12/2024	\$12,138.27	\$14,195	12/12/2027	\$0.02 per share	0	709,773	Abhoy Patel	Loan
3/1/2025	\$6,050	\$6,946	3/1/2030	\$0.02 per share	0	347,303	Abhoy Patel	Loan
9/18/2025	\$12,250	\$13,390	9/18/2030	\$0.03 per share	0	446,325	Akash Patel	Loan
12/4/2025	\$5,038	\$5,384	12/4/2030	\$0.03 per share	0	179,474	Akash Patel	Loan
2/26/2026	\$4,500	\$4,683	2/26/2031	\$0.02 per share	0	234,173	Akash Patel	Loan
5/28/2026	\$1,875	\$1,931	5/28/2031	\$0.02 per share	0	96,556	Akash Patel	Loan
Total Outstanding Balance: \$215,821			Total Shares: 39,075,000			26,479,830		

Any additional material details, including footnotes to the table are below:

²⁵ The total number of shares that can be issued upon full conversion of the Outstanding Balance. The number should not factor any “blockers” or limitations on the percentage of outstanding shares that can be owned by the Noteholder at a particular time. For purposes of this calculation, please use the current market pricing (e.g. most recent closing price, bid, etc.) of the security if conversion is based on a variable market rate.

4) Issuer's Business, Products and Services

The purpose of this section is to provide a clear description of the issuer's current operations. Ensure that these descriptions are updated on the Company's Profile on www.OTCMarkets.com.

- A. Summarize the issuer's business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state "no operations")

GreetEat is a technology company that was created to connect colleagues, business partners, customers and prospects to food services during virtual meetings or conferences. GreetEat provides a simple to use proprietary platform to host a video conference and send the guests a food delivery voucher at the same time. The goal is to create an efficient bridge to both a business meal, and a secure video conference accessible to anyone in a remote environment. This process allows the host to avoid expensive catering and venue costs while allowing the guests to order a meal from their favorite participating local provider. The Company has ceased operating as a debt recovery service to concentrate on engineering its platform and gaining market share. Steps have been taken to develop strategic relationships with global participants in this market segment. The Company is also developing other custom host capabilities and options that it intends to implement in the near future.

- B. List any subsidiaries, parent company, or affiliated companies.

None

- C. Describe the issuers' principal products or services.

See above.

5) Issuer's Facilities

The goal of this section is to provide investors with a clear understanding of all assets, properties or facilities owned, used or leased by the issuer and the extent in which the facilities are utilized.

In responding to this item, please clearly describe the assets, properties or facilities of the issuer. Describe the location of office space, data centers, principal plants, and other property of the issuer and describe the condition of the properties. Specify if the assets, properties, or facilities are owned or leased and the terms of their leases. If the issuer does not have complete ownership or control of the property, describe the limitations on the ownership.

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 880 Reno Nevada, 89501

6) All Officers, Directors, and Control Persons of the Company

Using the table below, please provide information, as of the period end date of this report, regarding all officers and directors of the company, or any person that performs a similar function, regardless of the number of shares they own.

In addition, list all individuals or entities controlling 5% or more of any class of the issuer's securities. If any insiders listed are corporate shareholders or entities, provide the name and address of the person(s) beneficially owning or controlling such corporate shareholders, or the name and contact information (City,

State) of an individual representing the corporation or entity. Include Company Insiders who own any outstanding units or shares of any class of any equity security of the issuer.

The goal of this section is to provide investors with a clear understanding of the identity of all the persons or entities that are involved in managing, controlling or advising the operations, business development and disclosure of the issuer, as well as the identity of any significant or beneficial owners.

Individual Name (First, Last) or Entity Name (Include names of control person(s) if a corporate entity)	Position/Company Affiliation (ex: CEO, 5% Control person)	City and State (Include Country if outside U.S.)	Number of Shares Owned (List common, preferred, warrants and options separately)	Class of Shares Owned	Percentage of Class of Shares Owned (undiluted)
<u>Vishal Patel</u>	<u>Officer/Director/Owner of more than 5%</u>	<u>Vancouver, BC</u>	<u>95,000,000</u>	<u>Common Stock</u>	<u>43.3%</u>
<u>Vishal Patel</u>	<u>Officer/Director/Owner of more than 5%</u>	<u>Vancouver, BC</u>	<u>5,000,000</u>	<u>Series B preferred Stock</u>	<u>100%</u>
<u>Kenny Koichi Shimokura</u>	<u>Officer/Director</u>	<u>Burnaby, BC</u>	<u>8,000,000</u>	<u>Common Stock</u>	<u>3.6%</u>
<u>Victor Sima</u>	<u>Officer/Director</u>	<u>Brooklyn, NY</u>	<u>8,000,000</u>	<u>Common Stock</u>	<u>3.6%</u>

Confirm that the information in this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any updates are needed to your public company profile, log in to www.OTCIQ.com to update your company profile.

7) Legal/Disciplinary History

A. Identify and provide a brief explanation as to whether any of the persons or entities listed above in Section 6 have, in the past 10 years:

1. Been the subject of an indictment or conviction in a criminal proceeding or plea agreement or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding minor traffic violations);

None.

2. Been the subject of the entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, financial- or investment-related, insurance or banking activities;

None.

3. Been the subject of a finding, disciplinary order or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, or a foreign regulatory body or court, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated;

None.

4. Named as a defendant or a respondent in a regulatory complaint or proceeding that could result in a "yes" answer to part 3 above; or

None.

5. Been the subject of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

None.

6. Been the subject of a U.S Postal Service false representation order, or a temporary restraining order, or preliminary injunction with respect to conduct alleged to have violated the false representation statute that applies to U.S mail.

None.

- B. Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the business, to which the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party to or of which any of their property is the subject. Include the name of the court or agency in which the proceedings are pending, the date instituted, the principal parties thereto, a description of the factual basis alleged to underlie the proceeding and the relief sought. Include similar information as to any such proceedings known to be contemplated by governmental authorities.

None.

8) Third Party Service Providers

Provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers. You may add additional space as needed.

Confirm that the information in this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any updates are needed to your public company profile, update your company profile.

Securities Counsel

Name: Stephen Laskero
Address 1: 3451 Via Montebello, Suite 192-409
Address 2: Carlsbad, CA 92009
Phone: 760-452-6778
Email: Stephenlaw7@ymail.com

Accountant or Auditor

Name:
Firm:
Address 1:
Address 2:
Phone:
Email:

Investor Relations

Name:

Firm:

Address 1:

Address 2:

Phone:

Email:

All other means of Investor Communication:

X (Twitter):

Discord:

LinkedIn

Facebook:

[Other]

Other Service Providers

Provide the name of any other service provider(s) that **assisted, advised, prepared, or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement**. This includes counsel, broker-dealer(s), advisor(s), consultant(s) or any entity/individual that provided assistance or services to the issuer during the reporting period.

Name:

Firm:

Nature of Services:

Address 1:

Address 2:

Phone:

Email:

9) Disclosure & Financial Information

A. This Disclosure Statement was prepared by (name of individual):

Name: **Rachel Boulds**
Title: **Outsourced CPA**
Relationship to Issuer: **Service Provider**

B. The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:

☐ IFRS

☒ U.S. GAAP

C. The following financial statements were prepared by (name of individual):

Name: **Rachel Boulds**
Title: **Outsourced CPA**
Relationship to Issuer: **Service Provider**

Describe the qualifications of the person or persons who prepared the financial statements:³⁶ **Licensed CPA in the State of Utah.**

Provide the following qualifying financial statements:

- Audit letter, if audited;
- Balance Sheet;
- Statement of Income;
- Statement of Cash Flows;
- Statement of Retained Earnings (Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity)
- Financial Notes

Financial Statement Requirements:

- Financial statements must be published together with this disclosure statement as one document.
- Financial statements must be "machine readable". Do not publish images/scans of financial statements.
- Financial statements must be presented with comparative financials against the prior FYE or period, as applicable.
- Financial statements must be prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP or International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) but are not required to be audited.

10) Issuer Certification

Principal Executive Officer:

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with different titles but having the same responsibilities) in each Quarterly Report or Annual Report.

The certifications shall follow the format below:

I, Vishal Patel certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for GreetEat Corporation;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

³⁶ The financial statements requested pursuant to this item must be prepared in accordance with US GAAP or IFRS and by persons with sufficient financial skills.

August 17, 2026

/s/ Vishal Patel

Principal Financial Officer:

I, Vishal Patel certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for GreetEat Corporation;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

August 17, 2026

/s/ Vishal Patel

GREETEAT CORPORATION
CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS
(Unaudited)

	June 30, 2026	December 31, 2025
<u>ASSETS</u>		
Current Assets:		
Cash	\$ —	\$ 3,253
Total Current Assets	—	3,253
Intangible asset	561,250	673,500
Total Assets	<u>\$ 561,250</u>	<u>\$ 676,753</u>
<u>LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)</u>		
Current Liabilities:		
Accounts payable	\$ 66,316	\$ 66,316
Accrued interest	108,255	100,628
Cash advance – related party	59,550	10,861
Convertible notes payable	109,520	103,145
Other party payable	30,191	30,191
Total Current Liabilities	<u>373,832</u>	<u>311,141</u>
Total Liabilities	<u>373,832</u>	<u>311,141</u>
<u>Stockholders' Equity (Deficit):</u>		
Series B Preferred stock, \$0.001 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized, 5,000,000 shares issued and outstanding	5,000	5,000
Common stock, \$0.001 par value; 295,000,000 shares authorized, 219,387,914 and 219,387,914 shares issued and outstanding, respectively	219,388	219,388
Additional paid-in capital	1,473,491	1,473,491
Accumulated deficit	(1,510,461)	(1,332,267)
Total Stockholders' Equity	<u>187,418</u>	<u>365,612</u>
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity	<u>\$ 561,250</u>	<u>\$ 676,753</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited condensed financial statements.

GREETEAT CORPORATION
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(Unaudited)

	For the Three Months Ended June 30,		For the Six Months Ended June 30,	
	2026	2025	2026	2025
Revenue	\$ —	\$ 75	\$ —	\$ 75
Cost of revenue	—	(33)	—	(33)
Gross margin	—	42	—	42
Operating Expenses:				
General & administrative expenses	16,202	8	58,318	76,735
Amortization expense	56,125	—	112,250	—
Total operating expenses	72,327	8	170,568	76,735
Loss from operations	(72,327)	34	(170,568)	(76,693)
Other Expense:				
Interest expense	(2,958)	(8,302)	(7,626)	(13,336)
Total other expense	(2,958)	(8,302)	(7,626)	(13,336)
Net Loss	\$ (75,285)	\$ (8,268)	\$ (178,194)	\$ (90,029)
Loss per share— basic and diluted	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.00)	\$ (0.00)
Weighted average shares – basic and diluted	219,387,914	203,260,441	219,387,914	213,286,815

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited condensed financial statements.

GREETEAT CORPORATION
CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2026 AND 2025
(Unaudited)

	Series B Preferred Stock		Common Stock		Additional Paid in Capital	Accumulated Deficit	Total Stockholders' Equity
	Shares	Amount	Shares	Amount			
Balance at December 31, 2025	5,000,000	\$ 5,000	219,387,914	\$ 219,388	\$ 1,473,491	\$ (1,332,267)	\$ 365,612
Net loss	—	—	—	—	—	(102,909)	(102,909)
Balance at March 31, 2026	5,000,000	5,000	219,387,914	219,388	1,473,491	(1,435,176)	262,703
Net loss	—	—	—	—	—	(75,285)	(75,285)
Balance at June 30, 2026	<u>5,000,000</u>	<u>\$ 5,000</u>	<u>219,387,914</u>	<u>\$ 219,388</u>	<u>\$ 1,473,491</u>	<u>\$ (1,510,461)</u>	<u>\$ 187,418</u>

	Series B Preferred Stock		Common Stock		Additional Paid in Capital	Accumulated Deficit	Total Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)
	Shares	Amount	Shares	Amount			
Balance at December 31, 2024	5,000,000	\$ 5,000	170,187,914	\$ 170,188	\$ 693,191	\$ (1,191,511)	\$ (323,132)
Shares issued for intangible asset	—	—	26,000,000	26,000	520,000	—	546,000
Shares issued for conversion of debt	—	—	5,600,000	5,600	22,400	—	28,000
Net loss	—	—	—	—	—	(81,761)	(81,761)
Balance at March 31, 2025	5,000,000	5,000	201,787,914	201,788	1,235,591	(1,273,272)	169,107
Shares issued for conversion of debt	—	—	2,000,000	2,000	8,000	—	10,000
Net loss	—	—	—	—	—	(8,268)	(8,268)
Balance at June 30, 2025	<u>5,000,000</u>	<u>\$ 5,000</u>	<u>203,787,914</u>	<u>\$ 203,788</u>	<u>\$ 1,243,591</u>	<u>\$ (1,281,540)</u>	<u>\$ 170,839</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited condensed financial statements.

GREETEAT CORPORATION
CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
(Unaudited)

	For the Six Months Ended June 30,	
	2026	2025
Cash flows from operating activities:		
Net loss	\$ (178,194)	\$ (90,029)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash used in operating activities:		
Amortization expense	112,250	—
Changes in assets and liabilities:		
Receivable – related party	—	26,512
Accounts payable	(1)	40,771
Accrued interest	7,628	13,336
Net cash used in operating activities	(58,317)	(9,410)
Cash flows from financing activities:		
Proceeds from convertible note payable	6,375	6,050
Cash advance – related party	48,689	2,123
Net cash provided by financing activities	55,064	8,173
Net change in cash	(3,253)	(1,237)
Cash, beginning of period	3,253	7,627
Cash, end of period	\$ —	\$ 6,390

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited condensed financial statements.

GREETEAT CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2026

NOTE 1 - ORGANIZATION AND DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

GreetEat Corporation, (formerly National Asset Recovery Corporation) (“the Company”), formerly known as Nasus Consulting, Inc. is a Nevada corporation incorporated in February 2009 and the successor by merger to a Massachusetts corporation incorporated on August 1, 2000.

Nasus Consulting, Inc. was incorporated in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on August 1, 2000.

On August 27, 2010, the Company changed its business model to be a repossession company of motor vehicles, luxury assets and heavy equipment. The Company's intended clients were proposed to be banks and lenders that have loaned money to consumers who purchased autos/trucks, airplanes, boats/yachts and construction equipment.

On March 5, 2019, the eighth judicial District Court of Nevada appointed Custodian Ventures, LLC as custodian for National Asset Recovery Corporation, proper notice having been given to the officers and directors of National Asset Recovery Corporation. There was no opposition.

On March 6, 2019, the Company filed a certificate of revival with the state of Nevada, appointing David Lazar as President, Secretary, Treasurer and Director.

On March 18, 2019, the Company issued 5,000,000 shares of series B Preferred stock to Custodian Ventures, LLC at par for shares valued at \$5,000 in exchange for settlement of a portion of a related party loan for amounts advanced to the Company in the amount of \$5,000.

These shares were transferred to Randall Lanham on September 10, 2019, for the purchase price of \$75,000 USD.

On June 8, 2023 the Company executed the merger agreement with GreetEat LLC (“GreetEat”). The merger was approved by FINRA January 6, 2025. Per the terms of the agreement the Company issued 26,000,000 shares of common stock for the purchase of the GreetEat.com web application. The shares were valued at \$0.021, the closing price on the date of grant, for an intangible asset value of \$546,000. The \$546,000 has been disclosed as an intangible asset on the balance sheet.

On June 26, 2025, the Company acquired all rights, title, and interest in WallStreetStats.io from Victory Applications LLC in exchange for 1,000,000 shares of common stock. WallStreetStats.io is a platform designed to utilize artificial intelligence and machine learning to analyze social sentiment, market trends, and trading signals in real time. The shares issued in connection with this acquisition were valued at \$0.1275 per share, resulting in an intangible asset value of \$127,500. The Company recorded WallStreetStats.io as an intangible asset on its balance sheet.

GreetEat is a technology company that was created to connect colleagues, business partners, customers, and prospects to food services during virtual meetings or conferences. GreetEat provides a simple to use proprietary platform to host a video conference and send the guests a food delivery voucher at the same time. The goal is to create an efficient bridge to both a business meal, and a secure video conference accessible to anyone in a remote environment. This process allows the host to avoid expensive catering and venue costs while allowing the guests to order a meal from their favorite participating local provider.

NOTE 2 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

The Company’s unaudited condensed financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (“U.S. GAAP”). The accompanying unaudited financial statements reflect all adjustments,

consisting of only normal recurring items, which, in the opinion of management, are necessary for a fair statement of the results of operations for the periods shown and are not necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for the full year ending December 31, 2026.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

Concentration of credit risk

Financial instruments which potentially subject the Company to concentration of credit risk consist of cash deposits and customer receivables. The Company maintains cash with various major financial institutions. The Company performs periodic evaluations of the relative credit standing of these institutions.

Cash Equivalents

The Company considers all highly liquid investments with a maturity of three months or less when purchased to be cash equivalents. The Company has no cash equivalents.

Intangible Asset

The Company's intangible assets consist primarily of acquired software and technology platforms. Intangible assets acquired in exchange for equity instruments are initially recorded at cost based on the fair value of the consideration transferred on the acquisition date. Intangible assets determined to have finite useful lives are amortized on a straight-line basis over their estimated useful lives, which are generally three years.

The Company reviews its finite-lived intangible assets for impairment whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that the carrying amount of an asset may not be recoverable. If the carrying amount is not recoverable based on estimated undiscounted future cash flows, an impairment loss is recognized to the extent the carrying amount exceeds the asset's estimated fair value.

The Company's intangible assets had a net carrying amount of \$561,250 and \$673,500 at June 30, 2026 and December 31, 2025, respectively. During the six months ended June 30, 2026, the Company recorded amortization expense of \$112,250.

Revenue Recognition

The Company recognizes revenue under ASC 606, "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" ("ASC 606"). The Company determines revenue recognition through the following steps:

- Identification of a contract with a customer;
- Identification of the performance obligations in the contract;
- Determination of the transaction price;
- Allocation of the transaction price to the performance obligations in the contract; and
- Recognition of revenue when or as the performance obligations are satisfied.

Revenue is recognized when control of the promised goods or services is transferred to customers, in an amount that reflects the consideration the Company expects to be entitled to in exchange for those goods or services. As a practical expedient, the Company does not adjust the transaction price for the effects of a significant financing component if, at contract inception, the period between customer payment and the transfer of goods or services is expected to be one year or less.

Operating Segments

The Company determines its operating and reportable segments in accordance with ASC Topic 280, *Segment Reporting*. Operating segments are components of an entity for which discrete financial information is available and is regularly reviewed by the chief operating decision maker ("CODM") in assessing performance and determining how resources are allocated.

The Company's Chief Executive Officer has been identified as the CODM. The CODM reviews the Company's operations on a consolidated basis and primarily evaluates financial performance using consolidated revenues, operating expenses and net income or loss. Based on the manner in which the CODM manages the business, allocates resources and assesses performance, the Company has one operating and reportable segment as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2026.

Stock-based Compensation

We account for equity-based transactions with employees and non-employees under the provisions Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") Accounting Standards Codification ("ASC") of *ASC Topic 718, "Compensation – Stock Compensation"* ("Topic 718"), which establishes that equity-based payments to employees and non-employees are recorded at the grant date the fair value of the equity instruments the entity is obligated to issue when the employees and non-employees have rendered the requisite service and satisfied any other conditions necessary to earn the right to benefit from the instruments. Topic 718 also states that observable market prices of identical or similar equity or liability instruments in active markets are the best evidence of fair value and, if available, should be used as the basis for the measurement for equity and liability instruments awarded in these share-based payment transactions. However, if observable market prices of identical or similar equity or liability instruments are not available, the fair value shall be estimated by using a valuation technique or model that complies with the measurement objective, as described in Topic 718.

Net Loss per Share

Basic net loss per common share is computed by dividing net loss attributable to common stockholders by the weighted-average number of common shares outstanding during the period. Diluted net loss per common share is computed by dividing net loss attributable to common stockholders by the weighted-average number of common shares outstanding during the period, adjusted for the effect of potentially dilutive securities, when such effect is dilutive.

Potential common shares related to convertible debt are excluded from the calculation of diluted net loss per common share for periods in which their inclusion would be anti-dilutive. Accordingly, basic and diluted net loss per common share are the same for the three and six months ended June 30, 2026 and 2025.

Fair value of financial instruments

The Company follows paragraph 825-10-50-10 of the FASB Accounting Standards Codification for disclosures about fair value of its financial instruments and paragraph 820-10-35-37 of the FASB Accounting Standards Codification ("Paragraph 820-10-35-37") to measure the fair value of its financial instruments. Paragraph 820-10-35-37 establishes a framework for measuring fair value in accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America (U.S. GAAP), and expands disclosures about fair value measurements. To increase consistency and comparability in fair value measurements and related disclosures, Paragraph 820-10-35-37 establishes a fair value hierarchy which prioritizes the inputs to valuation techniques used to measure fair value into three (3) broad levels. The fair value hierarchy gives the highest priority to quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities and the lowest priority to unobservable inputs. The three (3) levels of fair value hierarchy defined by Paragraph 820-10-35-37 are described below.

Level 1: Quoted market prices available in active markets for identical assets or liabilities as of the reporting date.

Level 2: Pricing inputs other than quoted prices in active markets included in Level 1, which are either directly or indirectly observable as of the reporting date.

Level 3: Pricing inputs that are generally unobservable inputs and not corroborated by market data.

The carrying amount of the Company's financial assets and liabilities, such as cash and accrued expenses approximate their fair value because of the short maturity of those instruments.

Income Taxes

Income taxes are provided for the tax effects of the transactions reported in the financial statements and consist of taxes currently due plus deferred taxes related primarily to tax net operating loss carryforwards. The deferred tax assets and liabilities represent the future tax return consequences of these differences, which will either be taxable or deductible when assets and liabilities are recovered or settled, as well as operating loss carryforwards. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates

expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or settled. The effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes the enactment date. A valuation allowance is established against deferred tax assets when in the judgment of management, it is more likely than not that such deferred tax assets will not become available. Because the judgment about the level of future taxable income is dependent to a great extent on matters that may, at least in part, be beyond the Company's control, it is at least reasonably possible that management's judgment about the need for a valuation allowance for deferred taxes could change in the near term.

Tax benefits are recognized only for tax positions that are more likely than not to be sustained upon examination by tax authorities. The amount recognized is measured as the largest amount of benefit that is greater than 50 percent likely to be realized upon settlement. A liability for "unrecognized tax benefits" is recorded for any tax benefits claimed in the Company's tax returns that do not meet these recognition and measurement standards. As of June 30, 2026 and December 31, 2025, no liability for unrecognized tax benefits was required to be reported.

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

The Company has implemented all applicable accounting pronouncements that are in effect. These pronouncements did not have any material impact on the unaudited financial statements unless otherwise disclosed, and the Company does not believe that there are any other new accounting pronouncements that have been issued that might have a material impact on its unaudited financial position or results of operations.

NOTE 3 - GOING CONCERN

The accompanying unaudited condensed financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern, which contemplates the realization of assets and satisfaction of liabilities in the normal course of business. As of June 30, 2026, the Company had no cash or other current assets, current liabilities of \$373,832, and an accumulated deficit of \$1,510,461. For the six months ended June 30, 2026, the Company incurred a net loss of \$178,194 and used \$58,317 of cash in operating activities. These conditions raise substantial doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern.

Management's plans to address these conditions include seeking additional funding through advances from related parties, additional debt or equity financing, and the continued development and commercialization of the Company's technology platforms and related business operations. During the six months ended June 30, 2026, the Company funded a significant portion of its cash requirements through related-party advances and convertible notes. There can be no assurance that the Company will be successful in obtaining sufficient financing or generating revenues and positive cash flows from operations.

The accompanying unaudited condensed financial statements do not include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and classification of recorded assets or the amounts and classification of liabilities that might be necessary should the Company be unable to continue as a going concern.

NOTE 4 – CONVERTIBLE NOTES PAYABLE

On September 21, 2019, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$200,000. The note bears interest at 8% per year and matures on September 20, 2024. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.005 per share. During the year ended December 31, 2024, \$84,375 of principal was converted into 16,875,000 shares of common stock. During the year ended December 31, 2025, \$96,000 of principal was converted into 19,200,000 shares of common stock. As of June 30, 2026 and December 31, 2025, the balance due is \$19,625 and \$19,625, respectively.

On November 17, 2023, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$10,000. The note bears interest at 10% per year and matures on March 18, 2028. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.0275 per share.

On January 4, 2024, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$15,000. The note bears interest at 10% per year and matures on March 18, 2028. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.0275 per share.

During Q2 2024, the Company issued two Convertible Promissory notes to a third party for a total of \$8,160. The notes bear interest at 12% per year and mature in one year. The Notes are convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.02 per share.

During Q3 2024, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$2,000. The note bears interest at 12% per year and matures in one year. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.02 per share.

During Q3 2024, the Company issued three Convertible Promissory notes to third parties for a total of \$11,512. The notes bear interest at 12% per year and mature in five years. The Notes are convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.02 per share.

During Q4 2024, the Company issued three Convertible Promissory notes to third parties for a total of \$13,510. The notes bear interest at 10% per year and mature in three years. The Notes are convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.02 per share.

During Q1 2025, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$6,050. The note bears interest at 10% per year and matures in five years. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.02 per share.

During Q3 2025, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$12,250. The note bears interest at 10% per year and matures in five years. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.03 per share.

During Q4 2025, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$5,038. The note bears interest at 10% per year and matures in five years. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.03 per share.

During Q1 2026, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$4,500. The note bears interest at 10% per year and matures in five years. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.02 per share.

During Q2 2026, the Company issued a Convertible Promissory note to a third party for \$1,875. The note bears interest at 10% per year and matures in five years. The Note is convertible into shares of common stock at \$0.02 per share.

NOTE 5 – RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

During the six months ended June 30, 2026, Vishal Patel, an officer, director and significant stockholder of the Company, advanced \$48,689 to the Company to fund operating expenses. The advances are non-interest bearing, unsecured and due on demand. As of June 30, 2026 and December 31, 2025, amounts payable related to these advances were \$59,550 and \$10,861, respectively.

NOTE 6 – PREFERRED STOCK

On March 14, 2019, the Company created 5,000,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock with par value \$0.001. The Series B Preferred stock shall have the same powers, designation, preferences and relative participating, optional and other special rights, and the qualifications, limitations, and restrictions as the Common Stock except that the holder of each share of Series B Preferred Stock shall have the right to forty-one (41) votes for each share of Series B.

NOTE 7 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

In accordance with ASC 855-10 management has performed an evaluation of subsequent events through the date that the unaudited financial statements were issued and has determined that it has no material subsequent events to disclose in these unaudited financial statements.